Illinois D	epartment of Public	Health			FORM	APPROVED
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
						С
		IL6011571	B. WING		03/	10/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, S			
ACCOLA	DE HC OF PAXTON	ON PELLS	AST PELLS STI N, IL 60957	REEI		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Investigation of Fa 02-24-2024/IL1705	cility Reported Incident of 504				
S9999	Final Observations	1	S9999			
	Statement of Licen 300.610a) 300.1210b) 300.1210c) 300.1210d)6)	sure Violations:				
	Section 300.610 Resident Care Policies					
	procedures govern facility. The writter be formulated by a Committee consist administrator, the a medical advisory c of nursing and othe policies shall comp The written policies the facility and sha	advisory physician or the ommittee, and representative er services in the facility. The oly with the Act and this Part. s shall be followed in operatin Il be reviewed at least annual documented by written, signe	ne all es e ly			
	Section 300.1210 Nursing and Perso	General Requirements for nal Care				
	care and services to practicable physical well-being of the re- each resident's cor plan. Adequate and care and personal	shall provide the necessary to attain or maintain the highe al, mental, and psychological esident, in accordance with mprehensive resident care d properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to eac total nursing and personal	J			
	tment of Public Health Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVI	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S	SIGNATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE
	ically Signed					03/25/24
TATE FOR	N		6899 D	9WZ11	lf continu	ation sheet 1 of

PRINTED: 04/11/2024 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		IL6011571	B. WING		C 03/10/2024	
					03/	10/2024
NAIVIE OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST ST PELLS STF			
ACCOLA	DE HC OF PAXTON (ON PELLS	, IL 60957			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	age 1	S9999			
	care needs of the r	esident.				
	c) Each direct care-giving staff shall review and be knowledgeable about his or her residents' respective resident care plan.					
	d) Pursuant to subsection (a), general nursing care shall include, at a minimum, the following and shall be practiced on a 24-hour, seven-day-a-week basis:					
	to assure that the r as free of accident nursing personnels	ary precautions shall be taken esidents' environment remains hazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see receives adequate supervision prevent accidents.				
	These Regulations	are not met as evidenced by:				
	staff failed to provid resident (R1) when transfer. This failur non-displaced fract	and record review the facility de safe transfer for one using the mechanical lift for e resulted in R1 sustaining a ture to the Right Humerus. residents reviewed for ple of four.				
	Findings include:					
	was admitted to the the following medic Hemiparesis Follow Affecting Right Dor Dysarthria. Type 2 Infarction, Contract	is dated 3/9/24 documents R1 e facility on 1/26/18 and has cal diagnoses; Hemiplegia and ving Cerebrovascular Disease ninant, Dysphagia, Aphasia, Diabetes Mellitus, Cerebral ture Right Shoulder, Elbow, Combined Phoumatic				
	Disorders of Mitral	Elbow, Combined Rheumatic Aortic and Tricuspid Valves, hins, Apraxia, Hyperlipidemia,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		IL6011571	B. WING			0 10/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCOLA	DE HC OF PAXTON C	ON PELLS	ST PELLS STR IL 60957	REET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
\$9999	and Depressed Mod Abnormal Posture, COVID-19, Atelecta Implants, Lack of C Status, HTN/Hypert R1's Facility weight weight 188.0 pound R1's Minimum Data documents R1's Bri (BIMS) score 3, sev Chair/bed-to-chair t to and from a bed to dependent on staff. R1's Care Plan doc Daily Living self-car process Cerebral V sided weakness. In transfers with 2 staf R1's Incident Note of documents V3 Lice was called at 1135 Nursing Assistant ((the right side (shou touching floor, facin mechanical legs. M half. Checked Rang vitals, 129/78,59,98 management,1143 R1's Power of Attor answer on either co 1153 ambulance ar back board then to	at Disorder with Mixed Anxiety od, Muscle Weakness, Personal History of asis, Presence of Urogenital oordination, Gastrostomy sension and Osteoarthritis. Is dated 3/6/24 documents R1 Is. A Set (MDS) dated 2/7/24 def Interview for Mental Status vere cognitive impairment, and ransfer: The ability to transfer o a chair (or wheelchair) is uments R1 has an Activities of e deficit related to disease ascular Accident (CVA): right tervention mechanical lift for	S9999			

D9WZ11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IL6011571			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 03/10/2024	
		II 6011571				
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, S		03/	10/2024
		1001 FA	ST PELLS STR			
ACCOLA	DE HC OF PAXTON	ON PELLS	, IL 60957			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID			(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
				DEFICIENC	Y)	
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 3	S9999			
	X-Ray right should	ys dated 2/24/24 documents er 3 views. Impression: aced fracture of the proximal				
	R1's Hospital Vascular and Interventional Radiology Procedure Note dated 2/24/24 documents: Impression: Soft tissue swelling with questionable radial head fracture.					
	documents R1 had approximately 11:3 transfer from bed to sling for the mecha fell to the floor. V3 called to R1's room Assistant. Upon en R1 on the right side head touching the f mechanical lift, slin legs. During Assest was noted to head, Contusion to right a toe also noted. V5 Power of Attorney (EMS/Emergency M onto the stretcher f hospital. Conclusio reviewed of the evi obtained during inv fracture to Right Hu buttocks were sust	tigation dated 2/24/24 a fall in R1's room at 5am on 2/24/24. During o wheelchair the strap on the inical lift broke and the residen Registered Nurse (RN) was a by V4 Certified Nursing tering the room V3 observed e with shoulder, hip, foot, and floor, hanging from the g between the mechanical lift sment of range of motion pain right shoulder, and right hip. arm, right knee, and right pinky Physician notified and V6 R1's POA) notified of fall. ledical Service transferred R1 rom the floor and took to n and action Taken: Upon dence and the statements estigation, the non-displaced umerus and Hematoma to righ ained at time of fall. The root as the mechanical lift sling o the floor.	,			
	documents; Safety sling is suitable for	er Instruction Manual Instructions: Always check the the particular patient and is d capacity. Never Use a sling,	9			

PRINTED: 04/11/2024 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IL6011571		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		IL6011571	B. WING	B. WING		C 10/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCOLA	DE HC OF PAXTON (ST PELLS STR , IL 60957	REET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 4	S9999			
	which is frayed or d	lamaged.				
	documents: Purpos guidelines for the u nursing staff will be the hydraulic lifts th to ensure safe trans lifts will be used as judgement. Proced Obtain assistance f On 3/9/24 at V4 Ce stated, on 2/24/24 a transferring R1 usin bed to a shower ch V4 stated, V4 was self, and there show member assisting w believes that V4 was for R1. V4 stated, a towards the shower strap snapped and right side.	ng a mechanical lift from R1's air located next to R1's bed. conducting the transfer by V4's uld have been another staff with the transfer. V4 stated, V4 as using the proper size sling as R1 was being transferred r chair, the upper right sling R1 fell to the floor onto R1's)			
	Nurse (LPN) stated Certified Nursing As come to R1's room R1's room, V3 obse R1's right side betw mechanical lift. V3 sling strap broke ar the floor. V3 stated it broke, and it was stated, V4 was the	stated, V4 told V3 that the nd R1 fell out of the sling onto , V3 observed the strap where frayed and torn in half. V3 only staff conducting the should have been another staff				

D9WZ11

PRINTED: 04/11/2024 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:			
	IL6011571	B. WING			C 10/2024
AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPL	IER STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
CCOLADE HC OF PAXTO		ST PELLS STF I, IL 60957	REET		
(X4) ID SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	I, IL 00957	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ORRECTION	(X5)
REFIX (EACH DEFICI	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLE DATE
S9999 Continued Fron	n page 5	S9999			
mechanical lift v interviewed V3 and V4 Certified stated, V1 learn from R1's bed t V4's self. V1 sa staff member a lift transfers. V1 towards the sho strap snapped a right side. V1 st informed the fac non-displaced f Hematoma to th root cause of th broke, and that	notified of R1's fall from the with injuries. V1 stated, V1 Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) d Nursing Assistant (CNA). V1 ed that V4 was transferring R1 o a shower chair next to R1's by id, V4 should have had another ssisting V4 as with all mechanical stated, as V4 was transferring R ower chair, the right upper sling and R1 fell to the ground onto R1' rated, the hospital later called and cility that R1 sustained a racture to the Right Humerus and he right buttocks. V1 stated, the e fall was that the sling strap V4 should always have another resent when transferring with a (A)	s			

D9WZ11